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CARACTERISTIQUES PRINCIPALES
BASICS CHARACTERISTICS

Taille
Size

mm V A A W V

Tension
nominale

Rated
Voltage

Intensité
nominale

Rated
Current

Référence
en boîte de

References
in box of

1 000 pièces 50 pièces
V 090 500 P
W 090 501 P
X 090 502 P
Y 090 503 P

Y 206 078 P
Z 206 079 P
A 206 080 P

V 090 500 T
W 090 501 T
X 090 502 T
Y 090 503 T

Y 206 078 T
Z 206 079 T
A 206 080 T

250V FI 0,032 A 5 x 20
250V FI 0,04 A 5 x 20
250V FI 0,05 A 5 x 20
250V FI 0,063 A 5 x 20

250V FI 12,5 A 5 x 20
250V FI 16 A 5 x 20
250V FI 20 A 5 x 20

1,6
1,6
1,6
1,6

–––
–––
–––

10
8
7
5

0,16
0,16
0,16

35

10 x In

0,032
0,04
0,05
0,063

12,5*
16*
20*

5 x 20 250

Référence
en blister de

References
blister of

Pouvoir
de Coupure

Breaking Capacity
sous under 250 V

Désignation
Designation

Puissance
dissipée max

Max power dissipation
sous/at/ 1,5 In.

Chute maxi
de tension à :
Max voltage drop at

In

* Calibres hors norme (non homologué). Pour ces calibres, l’échauffement dans les porte-fusibles doit être vérifié.
* Ratings out of standards (no Approval). For this ratings the heating in a closed fuse-holder should be taken into consideration.

FUSIBLES MINIATURES
MINIATURES FUSES

250 V ∼
FI RAPIDE (QUICK ACTING)

0,032 – 0,04 – 0,05 - 0,063
12,5* – 16* – 20* A

TAILLE (SIZE) : 5 x 20

Dimensions
Dimensions

Conforme à la norme CEI 127-2 feuille 2
According to IEC-127-2 Standard Sheet  2

Corps verre
Glass tube

Poids maximum : 1,2 g
Max weight : 1,2 g

20,0 ± 0,5 mm

5,1 ± 0,1 mm
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Beware
Due to constant evolution of technics and standards, we reserve the right to modify, at any time, the characteristics and specifications contained in this document. Do not hesitate to contact FERRAZ, in order to be informed of the last updating.
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N° Identification CEE : FR 429 555 11 217

Caractéristiques temps courant
Time current characteristics

Courant  Current 150 % x In 210 % x In 275 % x In 400 % x In 1 000 % x In
0,032 A –> 0,05 A 1 h mini 30 min maxi 10 ms mini 500 ms maxi 3 ms mini 100 ms maxi 20 ms maxi

12,5 A –> 20 A 1 h mini 30 min maxi ––– ––– ––– 0,3 s maxi 20 ms maxi

Caractéristiques temps de fusion limites
Limits for melting time
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